

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPSS 1281 / 2025 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> Mr. Suyash Pant, Standing Counsel, for the State. Mr. Davesb Bishnoi, Advocate, for the Nagar Palika Parishad. (2) There is no representation for the petitioner. (3) Learned Counsel appearing for Nagar Palika Parishad submits that counter affidavit has been filed in the Registry only today, after supplying copy thereof to petitioner's Counsel. (4) In such view of the matter, list on 25.9.2025. (5) Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime. No further time shall be granted for the purpose. (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 2.9.2025 Pr

--	--	--	--